All arterial, major and minor 

collectors, and local streets, unless otherwise approved by the Planning and Zoning 

Commission, shall intersect at or near ninety (90) degree angles. 

j. Street Jogs - Street jogs with centerline offsets of less than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet 

shall be prohibited. Streets intersecting with or extending to meet an existing street shall be tied 

to the existing street on center line with distances and angles to show relationships. 

k. Half Streets - No half streets will be permitted along the boundaries of proposed subdivisions.

[...]

arrow, and advance arrow. 

t. Street Lights - In general, lights should be located on metal or fiberglass poles at street 

intersections and at intervals no greater than five hundred (500) feet apart. Street lights should 

be the equivalent of nine thousand five hundred (9,500) lumens high pressure sodium fixtures 

on minor residential streets. All collector streets and thoroughfares shall have high pressure 

sodium fixtures with an equivalent of twenty-seven thousand five hundred (27,500) lumens. 

The City reserves the right to inspect the street lighting construction. In any event, a street light 

will be required at each cul-de-sac. 

u. Pavement Widths and Right-of-Way Widths - Pavement widths shall be measured from the 

back of one curb to the back of the other curb.